

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No.101/2021

M/s Aditya Tiles Logate Kathua

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv. with
Mr. Nikhil Narayan Sharma, Adv.

Vs

Sheetal Nanda and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R- 1, 2, 5 and
6.
Proxy counsel vice
Mr. Ajay Abrol, Adv. for R-3 and 4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Statement of facts stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate seeks time to file statement of facts/compliance report. Time is granted.

List on 10.05.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.04.2022
Eva