

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 4247/2022 in
CCP (S) No. 101/2021

M/s Aditya Tiles Logate Kathua

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Sheetal Nanda, Secretary Rural
Development Deptt. and Panchayati Raj
and others

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.05.2023

CM No. 4247/2022

CM no. 4247/2022 is for the purpose of impleading new incumbents to the posts in which the originally named-respondents in the contempt petition came to be arrayed for their alleged act of non-compliance to the Court judgment which is still said to be awaiting compliance.

Application is allowed and the officials who are present incumbents are impleaded as co-respondents.

Registry to update the cause title, accordingly.

Application stands disposed of.

Issue notice to the newly added respondents.

Petitioner to furnish registered postal covers for the service of the respondents, whereupon the Registrar Judicial, Jammu to issue notices to the respondents.

Name of Mr. Jagpaul Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner be reflected in the cause list by the Registry.

List the main matter on 19.07.2023.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
31.05.2023
Shivalee

