

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 101/2021

M/s Aditya Tiles Logate Kathua

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

Vs

Sheetal Nanda & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.08.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no. 7 has been wrongly impleaded as a party respondent in these proceedings. . He seeks deletion of his name from the array of party.

Registry to delete the name of aforesaid respondent in the cause title and update the same accordingly.

List on 15.09.2023.

Meanwhile, Mr. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG and Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG shall file their compliance report.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
07.08.2023
Abinash