

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 101/2021

M/S Aditya Tiles Logate

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpal Singh, Advocate

V/s

Sheetal Nanda Secy and others

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

15.12.2023

Last and final opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the respondents for filing statement of facts, failing which, respondent No. 1 shall remain present before Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 23.02.2024.

Jammu:
15.12.2023
Javid Iqbal

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge