

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No. 101/2021

M/s Aditya Tiles Logate Kathua

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

Vs

Sheetal Nanda

..... Respondent(s)

**Commissioner Secretary, Rural Development
Department and Panchyati Raj and ors.**

Through: Mrs. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.03.2024

01. Matter is taken out of turn at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

02. Perusal of the file reveals that last and final opportunity came to be granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing statement of facts which, however, has not been filed. It had been provided that in the event of failure to file statement of facts, respondent 1/contemnor shall remain personally present. Respondent 1/contemnor also is not present.

03. In the interest of justice, two weeks further time and no more time is granted to the respondents for filing statement of facts

failing which court shall be compelled to take recourse to the coercive measures.

04. List again on 19.04.2024.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
18.03.2024
NARESH/SECY**

