

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 101/2021 in
WP(C) No. 1971/2020**

M/s Aditya Tiles Logate Kathua Th.
Reena Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

vs

Sheetal Nanda Secy Rural Development
Dept. and Panchayati Raj and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.04.2024

1. Compliance report has not been filed by the respondents. However, Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned counsel for the respondents has produced the compliance report before the Court which is yet to be filed and it appears that the compliance report is contrary to the earlier compliance report filed by respondent Nos. 3 and 4.
2. A week's time is granted to Mr. S. S. Nanda to file fresh compliance report strictly in consonance with the judgment passed by the Writ Court and also to the earlier compliance report filed by the respondents, failing which, all the respondents other than respondent Nos. 3 and 4 shall appear in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 24.04.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.04.2024
Sahil Padha