

Sr. No. 37

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 101/2021**

M/s Aditya Tiles Logate Kathua Th.  
Reena Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

Sheetal Nanda Secretary Rural  
Development Department and Panchayati  
Raj and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.09.2024**

1. None appears for the petitioner. Await appearance.
2. List on 04.11.2024.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
20.09.2024  
*Neha-II*