

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) 101/2021 in  
WP(C) No. 1971/2020

**M/s Aditya Tiles Logate,  
Kathua**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

**Sheetal Nanda and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.12.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks implementation of the order dated 19.12.2020.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that they have preferred an LPA bearing No. 110/2024 against the same, and in the said appeal, vide order dated 31.05.2024, it was directed that the contempt petition may not be proceeded. A copy of the said order is placed on record.

List on 05.02.2025.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

03.12.2024

Michal Sharma/PS