

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CM No. 7397/2024 in  
CCP(S) No. 101/2021

**M/s Aditya Tiles Logate Kathua** .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

**Sheetal Nanda and others** .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

24.12.2024

The instant application has been filed to implead Mr. Rajan Singh, Divisional Forest Officer, Kathua, as party respondent No. 7 in the above-titled contempt petition.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with submission made at Bar, the same is allowed. Mr. Rajan Singh, Divisional Forest Officer, Kathua is impleaded as party respondent No. 7 in the above-titled petition.

Registry to make necessary changes in the cause title.

Applicant's counsel to provide an amended Memo of Parties with the Registry within one week.

Application is **disposed of**.

**CCP(S) No. 101/2021**

Issue fresh notice to the newly impleaded respondent No. 7.

List on 05.02.2025.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

24.12.2024

Michal Sharma/PS