

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CCP(S) No. 101/2021  
in WP(C) No. 1971/2020  
CM No. 4223/2023

M/S Aditya Tiles Logate, Kathua

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpal Singh, Adv

V/s

Sheetal Nanda Secretary,  
Rural Development Department and  
Panchayati Raj and Others.

....Respondent(s)

Through: - Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Palvi Sharma, Adv. vice  
Ravinder Sharma, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.02.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that LPA No. 110/2024, which was preferred by the respondents, has been dismissed on 03.02.2025. He is directed to place the copy of the order on record dismissing the said LPA.

List on 14.02.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
05.02.2025  
AKHILESH