

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 101/2021 in  
WP (C) No. 1971/2020

M/s Aditya Tiles Logate Kathua

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

v/s

Sheetal Nanda Secretary Rural Development  
Department and Panchayati Raj and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.11.2025**

Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate states that she has already filed status report on 08.11.2025, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed trace out, digitize and place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 10.12.2025.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
08.11.2025  
Manik