

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 101/2021 in  
WP (C) No. 1971/2020  
CM No. 1691/2025  
CM No. 4223/2023

**M/S Aditya Tiles Logate Kathua  
Th Reena Devi**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

**Sheetal Nanda Secretary Rural Dev  
Deptt and Panchayati Raj and others**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
18.04.2026**

1. The respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5 and 6 have submitted a common statement of facts which is placed on the file.
2. It is submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that the respondents have been delaying the implementation of the Court order.
3. The respondent No.4 shall appear in person before the Court, on the next date of hearing to respond the status report.
4. List on **06.05.2026**.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)  
Judge**

**Jammu  
18.04.2026  
Mahavir**